

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2185** be amended on page 1, in line 11, after "(b)" by inserting "(1)"; in line 15, after "includes" by inserting ": (A)"; in line 16, by striking "(1)" and inserting "(i)"; in line 20, by striking "(2)" and inserting "(ii)"; in line 22, by striking "(3)" and inserting "(iii)"; in line 23, by striking "which" and inserting "that"; in line 26, by striking "this act" and inserting "the naturopathic doctor licensure act"; also in line 26, by striking "(4)" and inserting "(iv)"; in line 27, by striking "diagnostic imaging,"; in line 29, by striking "(5)" and inserting "(v)"; also in line 29, by striking "(6)" and inserting "(vi)"; in line 30, after "acupuncture" by inserting "; and (B) ordering diagnostic imaging studies, including, but not limited to, x-ray, ultrasound, mammogram, bone densitometry, computed tomography, magnetic resonance imaging and electrocardiograms, except that naturopathic doctors shall refer patients to an appropriately licensed and qualified healthcare professional to conduct diagnostic imaging studies and interpret the results of such studies"; in line 30, after the period by inserting: "(2)"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson